# P \$200,00 113464

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Promax Technology (Hong Kong) Limited	11/12/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hong Kong University of Science and Technology R and D Corporation Limited	
Street Address:	3/F, Annex Building, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology	
Internal Address:	Clear Water Bay	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11346494	
Application Number:	11385313	
Application Number:	11496111	
Application Number:	11397880	
Application Number:	11492245	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123364611

Email: ccaron@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Tong Wu
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09881.0001US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tong Wu	PATENT

500400111 REEL: 020124 FRAME: 0653

Total Attachments: 3
source=tempfilesAssignment#page1.tif
source=tempfilesAssignment#page2.tif
source=tempfilesAssignment#page3.tif

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this <u>12</u> day of November, 2007, Promax Technology (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, having an address at Unit 133, 1/F, Tech Centre, 72 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China ("Assignor"), to ensure that the assignments made effective April 4, 2007 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are completed, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Hong Kong University of Science and Technology R and D Corporation Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology ("HKUST") in which HKUST has vested the sole right to hold and to transfer the ownership rights of HKUST in intellectual property created by its employees and students, with an office at 3/F, Annex Building, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents:
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, the Patent, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Title of Patent and First Named

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
11/346,494	US	1-Feb-06	Paired Differential Active Pixel
,			Sensor
			Chi Wah KOK
11/385,313	US	20-Mar-06	Matching Free Dynamic Digital
			Sensor
			Chi Wah KOK
11/496,111	US	31-Jul-06	Substrate And Process For
			Semiconductor Flip Chip Package
			Chi Wah KOK
11/397,880	US	3-Apr-06	D Flip-Flop
			}
			Chi Wah KOK
11/492,245	US	25-Jul-06	Analog-To-Digital Conversion Using
			Asynchronous Current-Mode Cyclic
		'	Comparison
			Chi Wah KOK
PCT/CN2007/002228	WO	23-Jul-07	Substrate and Process for
			Semiconductor Flip Chip Package
			Chi Wah KOK
PCT/CN2007/002213	WO	20-Jul-07	Analog-to-Digital Conversion Using
FC1/CN200//002213	WO	20-Jui-07	Asynchronous Current-Made Cyclic
			_ · ·
			Comparison
			Chi Wah KOK
	<u> </u>		Om wanton

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

Promax Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

By: KAI CHEWG

Title: CHAIRMAN

(Signature MUST be attested)

### ATTESTATION

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Nor Kin Cheurty to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Promax Technology (Ilong Kong) Limited and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Men (Heave) is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Mentager 12th, 2007 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Promax Technology (Hong Kong) Limited.
- 3. No Kin Cheu No subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Promax Technology (Hong Kong) Limited.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on November 13th 2007 (date)

Print Name: CHEUNG CHEE JEN

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007**